505293638 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5340415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YURI GRANIK	06/16/2003
NICOLAS COBB	06/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8005 S.W. BOECKMAN RD.	
City:	WILSONVILLE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11198971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-736-2472

Email: ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: MENTOR GRAPHICS C/O SIEMENS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003P98295US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN HICKEY
SIGNATURE:	/ANN HICKEY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2003P98295US02_assign#page1.tif source=2003P98295US02_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505293638 REEL: 048121 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yuri Granik, residing at 554 Driscoll Place, Palo Alto, California 94306, and Nicolas Cobb, residing at 1632 Willow Lake Lane, San Jose, California 95131, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MATRIX OPTICAL PROCESS CORRECTION, Application No. 10/387,224, filed on March 10, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-7777 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at SAN JOSE (city), California, this 164 day of June, 2003.

Yuri Granik

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

)

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

NINA JURJEVIC COMM. #1408041 Motary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Mar 18, 2007

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yuri Granik is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Seal or stamp) Signature Notary Public NINA JURJEVIC My appointment expires 3 - 18 - 07COMM. #1406041 bary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY ly Comm. Exp. Mar 18, 2007 Executed at SAN JOSE (city), California, this 1649 whe, 2003. Nicolas Cobb STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nicolas Cobb is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Seal or stamp) Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 3-18-07 NINA JURJEVIC